

# AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

blic schoo	MEETING DATE	2017-10-17 10:05 - Regular School Board Meeting	Special Order Request
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
FF-3.	CATEGORY	FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
	DEPARTMENT	Head Start/Early Intervention	Open Agenda • Yes O No

# TITLE:

Continuation of the Dental Health Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and the State of Florida, Department of Health

### **REQUESTED ACTION:**

Approve the continuation of the Dental Health Agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) and the State of Florida, Department of Health for the Head Start/Early Head Start Program.

# SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The Head Start/Early Head Start grant requires the delivery of comprehensive dental service to all students enrolled in the program. These services support children to get the most out of their education by meeting some of their basic needs. The State of Florida, Department of Health agrees to continue to provide comprehensive dental health services consisting of examination, treatment, and care to the Head Start and Early Head Start children in accordance with the Department of Health and Human Services regulations. This contract will provide dental service to all non-Medicaid eligible children participating in the Head Start/Early Head Start Program throughout the 2017-2018.

This agreement has been reviewed and approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

# SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

<b>O</b> Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	$\odot$	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	Goal 3: Effective Communication
---	---------	--------------------------------	---	---------------------------------

### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

The financial impact to the District is \$141,750. The sources of funds is the Head Start/Early Head Start Grant. There is no additional financial impact to the District.

## EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Continuation of Summary Explanation (2) I	Head Start-Early Head Start Dental Agre	ement			
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFO	RMATION:			
	Name: Dr. Angela M. Iudica	Name: Dr. Angela M. Iudica			
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Dr. Lori Canning	Phone: 754-321-1953			
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer	·				
Signature Electronic Signature		-	School Board Chair		